
Sand Series Reunion Classic (08 May to 11 May 2025) - - Main Draw - ( - Outdoor)
1st Round 2nd Round Quarter-finals Semi-finals Final Winner

Giulia GASPARRI (ITA) [1]
/ Ninny VALENTINI (ITA) [1]
Teha BEGNIS (FRA)
/ Estelle GRAVIER (FRA) 6-0 6-0 

Camille CORENTHY (FRA)
/ Amelie THIANT (FRA)
Noa FARIAS (ESP) (Q)
/ Cecile LAURET-STEPLER (FRA) (Q) 7-6(4) 6-1 

Kamila KUDRJAVCEVA (LAT)
/ Victoria RIBEIRO (POR)
Emma RETALI (FRA) (WC)
/ Maya RETALI (FRA) (WC) 6-0 7-6(2) 

Sarah COSTE (FRA) (Q)
/ Anouk PITRAT (FRA) (Q)
Elena FRANCESCONI (ITA) [7]
/ Nicole NOBILE (ITA) [7] 6-1 6-0 

Sophia CHOW (BRA) [3]
/ Vitoria MARCHEZINI (BRA) [3]
Maelle HIBON (FRA)
/ Daniela RODRIGUEZ PERERA (ESP) 6-1 4-6 10-6 

Geraldine GUILBON (FRA) (Q)
/ Marie SANSON (FRA) (Q)
Lisa JAMAIS (FRA)
/ Marta MAGALHAES (POR) 6-1 6-1 

Maria BUUTS (ARU)
/ Emilie KATZ (USA)
Benedicte MARGEOT (FRA) (WC)
/ Carole TIREL (FRA) (WC) 6-2 6-4 

marine DAGORNE (FRA) (Q)
/ Christelle DUGLOS (FRA) (Q)
Lola BARRAU (FRA) [8]
/ Maire BRAY (FRA) [8] 6-0 6-0 

Sofia CIMATTI (ITA) [6]
/ Greta GIUSTI (ITA) [6]
Aleksandra ADAMSKA (POL)
/ Renate Marilin HINNO (EST) 6-2 6-0 

Lola JADOUL (FRA) (WC)
/ Alizee PAGE (FRA) (WC)
Marie-Eve HOARAU (FRA)
/ Mathilde HOARAU (FRA) 6-0 6-1 

Lucine BREITENSTEIN (FRA) (Q)
/ Marie GERARD (FRA) (Q)
Florence CAMBOULIVES (FRA) (Q)
/ Elodie DOUILLARD (FRA) (Q) 6-3 6-3 

Shiomi NAKAGAWA (JPN)
/ Caroline RENARD (FRA)
Veronica CASADEI (ITA) [4]
/ Ariadna COSTA GRAELL (ESP) [4] 6-1 6-0 

Flaminia DAINA (ITA) [5]
/ Marcela VITA (BRA) [5]
Julie BAILLIF (FRA) (Q)
/ AMELIE BEDIER (FRA) (Q) 6-0 7-6(3) 

Anne-charlotte BIGOT (FRA)
/ Maria TAVARES (POR)
Gabija DRUTEIKAITE (LTU)
/ Ieva DRUTEIKAITE (LTU) 6-2 7-6(7) 

Magali GARNIER (FRA)
/ Delphine HOANG (FRA)
Ana MARTINEZ SUAREZ (ESP) (Q)
/ Loan TEYSSEDRE (FRA) (Q) 6-0 6-1 

Elodie NAEGELLEN (FRA) (WC)
/ Vanessa RIDOLFO (FRA) (WC)
Patricia DIAZ (VEN) [2]
/ Rafaella MIILLER (BRA) [2] 6-0 6-1 

/ Ninny VALENTINI (ITA) [1]

Camille CORENTHY (FRA)
/ Amelie THIANT (FRA)

6-1 6-2 

Giulia GASPARRI (ITA) [1]

/ Victoria RIBEIRO (POR)

Elena FRANCESCONI (ITA) [7]
/ Nicole NOBILE (ITA) [7]

Kamila KUDRJAVCEVA (LAT)

6-1 6-0 

/ Vitoria MARCHEZINI (BRA) [3]

Lisa JAMAIS (FRA)
/ Marta MAGALHAES (POR)

6-1 6-2 

Sophia CHOW (BRA) [3]

/ Carole TIREL (FRA) (WC)

Lola BARRAU (FRA) [8]
/ Maire BRAY (FRA) [8]

Benedicte MARGEOT (FRA) (WC)

6-3 6-3 

/ Greta GIUSTI (ITA) [6]

Marie-Eve HOARAU (FRA)
/ Mathilde HOARAU (FRA)

7-5 6-4 

Sofia CIMATTI (ITA) [6]

/ Marie GERARD (FRA) (Q)

Veronica CASADEI (ITA) [4]
/ Ariadna COSTA GRAELL (ESP) [4]

Lucine BREITENSTEIN (FRA) (Q)

6-1 6-0 

/ Marcela VITA (BRA) [5]

Gabija DRUTEIKAITE (LTU)
/ Ieva DRUTEIKAITE (LTU)

6-3 6-0 

Flaminia DAINA (ITA) [5]

/ Delphine HOANG (FRA)

Patricia DIAZ (VEN) [2]
/ Rafaella MIILLER (BRA) [2]

Magali GARNIER (FRA)

6-3 6-3 

/ Ninny VALENTINI (ITA) [1]

Elena FRANCESCONI (ITA) [7]
/ Nicole NOBILE (ITA) [7]

6-3 6-4 

Giulia GASPARRI (ITA) [1]

/ Vitoria MARCHEZINI (BRA) [3]

Lola BARRAU (FRA) [8]
/ Maire BRAY (FRA) [8]

6-2 6-2 

Sophia CHOW (BRA) [3]

/ Greta GIUSTI (ITA) [6]

Veronica CASADEI (ITA) [4]
/ Ariadna COSTA GRAELL (ESP) [4]

Sofia CIMATTI (ITA) [6]

6-4 6-1 

/ Marcela VITA (BRA) [5]

Patricia DIAZ (VEN) [2]
/ Rafaella MIILLER (BRA) [2]

6-4 7-6(5) 

Flaminia DAINA (ITA) [5]

/ Ninny VALENTINI (ITA) [1]

Sophia CHOW (BRA) [3]
/ Vitoria MARCHEZINI (BRA) [3]

6-3 6-2 

Giulia GASPARRI (ITA) [1]

/ Ariadna COSTA GRAELL (ESP) [4]

Flaminia DAINA (ITA) [5]
/ Marcela VITA (BRA) [5]

6-1 3-6 10-5 

Veronica CASADEI (ITA) [4]

/ Ninny VALENTINI (ITA) [1]

Veronica CASADEI (ITA) [4]
/ Ariadna COSTA GRAELL (ESP) [4]

7-6(4) 6-4 

Giulia GASPARRI (ITA) [1]

/ Ninny VALENTINI (ITA) [
Giulia GASPARRI (ITA) [1
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